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                      High Tunstall 

                        College of Science 
                                          Inspire | Support | Achieve 

 

Dates for your Diary 2023-24 

 

 

 

September 2023 

Monday 4th September – PD Day 

Tuesday 5th September – Students return to College at 8:25AM 

Tuesday 12th September – Year 11 BTEC Music Trip 

Thursday 14th September – Year 11 Art & Photography Trip 

Monday 18th September – Year 8-10 APP Session (AM) 

Tuesday 19th September – Year 7 Photographs 

Wednesday 20th September – KS3 History Trip to Nottingham 

Wednesday 27th September – Mathematical Olympiad for Girls 

 

October 2023 

Monday 2nd October – Year 7 Bushcraft Residential Departs 

Tuesday 3rd October – STEM Day & Annual STEM Lecture 

Wednesday 4th October – Year 8 Macbeth Visit 

Wednesday 4th October – Year 7 Bushcraft Residential Returns 

Thursday 5th October – Year 8 and 9 APP Session (AM) 

Thursday 5th October – Year 6 Open Evening  

Thursday 12th – Wednesday 13th October – EGX Gaming Visit 

Friday 13th October – Year 10 APP Session (AM) 

Thursday 19th October – CAA Workshop (Props and Set) 

Tuesday 24th October – Open Mic Night 

Thursday 26th October – Year 11 Autumn Progress Reports Issued 

Friday 27th October – Students break up for half-term (3:00PM) 

 

November 2023 

Monday 6th November – Students return to College at 8:25AM 

Monday 6th November – Year 11 Forecast Exams Start 

Saturday 11th November – Winter Fayre (11:00AM – 2:00PM) 

Tuesday 14th & Wednesday 15th November – College Play Performance 

Thursday 16th November – Year 8 and 9 APP Session (AM)  

Thursday 16th November – Year 10 Parent/Carer Evening 

Wednesday 22nd November – Annual Awards Evening (Night One) 

Thursday 23rd November – Year 10 APP Session (AM) 

Thursday 23rd November – Annual Awards Evening (Night Two) 

Thursday 23rd November – Year 7 Beamish Museum Visit 

Thursday 30th November – Year 11 Art & Photography Exam 

 

December 2023  

Friday 1st December – Year 11 Art & Photography Exam 

Friday 1st December – Year 11 Forecast Exams End 

Tuesday 5th December – Christmas Concert 

Thursday 7th December – Year 7 Parent/Carer Evening 

Thursday 14th December – Year 7-10 Autumn Progress Reports Issued 

Thursday 14th December – Year 8 – 10 APP Session (AM) (Practical) 

Friday 15th December – Year 11 Forecast Exam Results Day 

Tuesday 19th December – Students break up for end of term (2:00PM)  

 

January 2024  

Wednesday 3rd January – PD Day 

Thursday 4th January – Students return to College at 8:25AM 

Wednesday 10th January – CAA Lecture 

Tuesday 16th January – Y9 Photography Visit 

Wednesday 17th January – Year 11 Poetry Live Visit 

Wednesday 17th January – CAA Workshop (Dress Making) 

Wednesday 17th January – Year 8 and 9 APP Session (AM) 

Tuesday 23rd January – CAA Workshop (Song Writing) 

Wednesday 24th January – Year 10 APP Session (AM) 

Thursday 25th January – GCSE Drama Theatre Visit 

Thursday 25th January – Year 11 Parent/Carer Evening 

Wednesday 31st January – Intermediate Maths Challenge 

Wednesday 31st January – Year 11 Photographs 

 

February 2024 

Wednesday 7th February – Year 7 – 10 APP Session (AM) (Practical) 

Thursday 8th February – Year 9 Options Evening 

Monday 12th February – Year 11 Mock Speaking Exams Start 

Tuesday 13th February – Open Mic Night 

Thursday 15th February – Year 11 Spring Progress Reports Issued 

Friday 16th February – Year 11 Mock Speaking Exams End 

Friday 16th February – Students break up for half-term (3:00PM) 

Sunday 25th February – Business, Computing & Media LIVE! Visit Departs 

 Monday 26th February – Students return to College at 8:25AM 

Wednesday 28th February – Business, Computing & Media LIVE! Visit 

Returns 

March 2024 

Monday 4th March – Year 11 GCSE Food Exams Start 

Friday 8th March – Year 8 and 9 APP Session (AM) 

Sunday 10th – Tuesday 12th March – Year 10 London Visit 

Wednesday 13th March – Year 10 Photography Visit 

Wednesday 13th March – Year 11 GCSE Food Exams End 

Wednesday 13th March – Year 11 GCSE Success Event (Core) 

Thursday 14th March – Pi Day 

Monday 18th March – Year 10 Exams Start 

Monday 18th March – Year 10 Art & Photography Exams 

Thursday 21st March – Year 9 Parent/Carer Evening  

Sunday 24th March – Paris Visit Departs 

Tuesday 26th March – Year 10 APP Session (AM) 

Tuesday 26th March – CAA Workshop (Costumes and Textiles) 

Tuesday 26th March – Open Mic Night 

Wednesday 27th March – Paris Trip Returns  

Wednesday 27th March – World Theatre Day 

Wednesday 27th March – Year 7-10 Spring Progress Reports Issued 

Thursday 28th March – Year 9 Battlefields Visit Departs 

Thursday 28th March – College breaks up for end of term (3:00PM) 

Sunday 31st March – Battlefields Visit Returns 

 

April 2024 

Monday 15th April – Students return to College at 8:25AM 

Thursday 18th April – Year 8 – 10 APP Session (AM) (Practical) 

Tuesday 23rd April – Year 11 Art & Photography Exams 

Wednesday 24th April – Year 11 Art & Photography Exams 

Thursday 25th April – Junior Maths Challenge 

Friday 26th April – Year 10 Exams Finish 

Tuesday 30th April – Open Mic Night 

 

May 2024 

Tuesday 7th May – Year 11 GCSE Exam Period Start 

Wednesday 15th May – CAA Workshop (Dance) 

Thursday 17th May – Year 8 and 9 APP Session (AM) 

Thursday 23rd May – Iceland Visit Departs 

Thursday 23rd May – Year 10 APP Session (AM) 

Thursday 23rd May – CAA Workshop (Photography) 

Thursday 23rd May – Year 10 Parent/Carer Evening 

Thursday 23rd May – Year 11 Summer Progress Reports Issued 

Friday 24th May – Students break up for half-term (3:00PM) 

Sunday 26th May – Iceland Visit Returns 

 

June 2024 

Monday 3rd June – Year 10 Geography Field Trips Begin 

Thursday 6th June – CAA Workshop (Props and Set) 

Tuesday 11th June – Junior Kangaroo Maths Challenge 

Wednesday 12th June – Year 10 GCSE Success Event (Core) 

Thursday 13th June – Year 8 Parents Evening 

Friday 14th June – Year 10 Geography Field Trips End 

Tuesday 18th June – GCSE Exams End (Provisional) 

Tuesday 18th June – Year 8 – 10 APP Session (AM) (Brinky Games) 

Wednesday 19th – Friday 21st June – Creativity Visit to London 

Friday 21st June – House Rewards Day 

Thursday 27th June – Year 10 College Visits 

Thursday 27th June – PSHCE Drop Down Day 

Thursday 27th June – Year 11 Leavers’ Assembly (1:00 – 3:00PM) 

Friday 28th June – Sports Day 

 

July 2024 

Wednesday 5th July – Year 11 Leavers’ Prom (Hardwick Hall) 

Thursday 4th July – Year 6 Form Tutor Evening 

Friday 5th July – College Production Technical Day 

Monday 8th – Wednesday 10th July – Annual College Production 

Thursday 11th July – Year 7 Parent/Carer Evening 

Thursday 11th July – Year 7-10 Summer Progress Reports Issued 

Monday 15th July – Year 10 Speaking Exams Start 

Monday 15th July – CAA Celebrations and Awards 

Tuesday 16th July – Sports Awards Evening 

Friday 19th July – Year 10 Forecast Speaking Exams End 

Friday 19th July – College breaks up for Summer (2:00PM) 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – PD Days 


